# OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARHMemo No.: DU/DR-A/4-1/DURAT-CAS/16/51Date: 11.01.2016

## **NOTICE FOR**

# DURAT AND ADMISSION TO THE PH.D. COURSE WORK IN ATMOSPHERIC SCIENCE

It is hereby notified for all concerned that the Dibrugarh University Research Admission Test DURAT in Atmospheric Science is scheduled to be held on 27.01.2016 for the session 2015-2016 as per the following schedule:

1.	Last date for Submission of Application Form	: 22.01.2016 (extended)*
2.	Date of the DURAT in Atmospheric Science	: 27.01.2016
3.	Time of the DURAT in Atmospheric Science	: from 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM
4.	Venue	: Centre for Atmospheric Studies
5.	Declaration of Result	: 29.01.2016
6.	Date of Admission	: 02.02.2016
7.	Commencement of Classes	:08.02.2016

#### **Important Note:**

- 1. The soft copy of the Application Form along with the Prescribed Copy of the Bank Challan is available in the **website:** <u>www.dibru.ac.in</u>. Please be informed that the University does not issue the Application Form in any other form.
- 2. Filled-in Application Forms along with the self attested requisite testimonials to be submitted at the Centre for Atmospheric Studies on or before 22.01.2016. The filled-in Application Forms shall have to be accompanied by a Fee Deposit Bank Challan of Rs. 500/- of Punjab National Bank (PNB), which may be tendered through any of their branches. The prescribed PNB Challan for fee deposit is available along with this Notification.

It may also be noted that the University shall not receive the Fees in any other Form.

- \* The candidate who have already applied for the same as par the notification vide no. DU/DR-A/4-1/DURAT-15/15/987 date 09.11.2015 need not to apply again.
- 3. The DURAT shall be conducted in a single paper based on the subject concerned. The paper shall carry 100 marks and the duration of examination shall be of three hours.
- 4. The minimum mark for clearing the DURAT is 45.

- 5. Statutory reservation policy may be followed at the time of admission.
- 6. The Validity of the DURAT score shall be only for the current academic session.

### Sd/- Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University
- 2. The Dean, Research and Development, Dibrugarh University
- 3. The Dean, School of Earth, Atmospheric Science, Environment and Energy, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University
- 6. The Director I/c, Centre for Atmospheric Studies, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. Sri Gunadeep Chetia, Programmer, Dibrugarh University to upload in the University website.
- 8. The Deputy Registrar (F&A), Dibrugarh University.
- 9. The Deputy Registrar (Admn.), Dibrugarh University.
- 10. File.

( Dr..B.C. Borah) Deputy Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University.